## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT								
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
		Name	Execution Date							
Ibrahim M Mentesh			01/11/2005							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Re	Refractron Technologies Corporation									
Street Address: 57	5750 Stuart Avenue									
City: Ne	Newark									
State/Country: NE	NEW YORK									
Postal Code: 14	14513									
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1										
Property Type		Number								
Application Number: 11		12447								
Application Number: 11012447   CORRESPONDENCE DATA TOTAL										
Fax Number: (585)387-0288										
Fax Number:   (585)387-0288     Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.     Phone:   585-387-0285										
Phone: 585-387-0285										
Email:   gtredoux@greenwaldpc.com     Correspondent Name:   Howard J. Greenwald PC										
Address Line 1: 349W Comemicial Street										
Address Line 2: Suite 2490										
Address Line 4: East Rochester, NEW YORK 14445										
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		G Tredoux								
Total Attachments: 1 source=IMM-673 Assignment papers#page1.tif										

# Applicant or Patentee:Ibrahim M. MenteshDOCKET:IMM-673Serial or Patent No:Unknown at time of executionFiled:Unknown at time of executionTitle:CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HIGH PRESSURE OIL WELLS

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, **Ibrahim M. Mentesh** has invented certain new and useful improvements in **CONTROL SYSTEM FOR HIGH PRESSURE OIL WELLS** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, **Refractron Technologies Corporation** is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said

### Ibrahim M. Mentesh

has/have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does/do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said

#### **Refractron Technologies Corporation**

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof.

<u>Dece</u> n	IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I hereunto	set my	hand an	nd seal	this _	15 <sup>1</sup>	day of
			2	Ibra	him M	. Ment	tesh	

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE : ss.:

On this 15th day of <u>lecentre</u>, 2004, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>lecentre</u> <u>hertest</u>, to me known to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument and he acknowledges the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

ROBERT J. STANTON Notary Public, State of N lified in Wayn Commission Expires

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 015547 FRAME: 0883

**RECORDED: 01/11/2005**